

Ingale

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET No.
 IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
 CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
 FIRST APPEAL NO. 642 OF 2014

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. N.V.Walawalkar, Senior Advocate i/b Mr.Sameer M.Tendulkar, Advocate for the Appellant.
 Mr.Harshad V.Shingnapurkar i/b Mr.Amit Borkar, Advocate for the Respondents No. 12(3), 58, 63, 72, 89, 102, 115, 120, 131, 147, 174, 208, 212, 235, 246, 256, 263, 265, 319, 326, 330, 339, 346, 349, 369.

CORAM : R.G.KETKAR, J.
DATE : 01st July, 2014

PC.

. Heard Mr.N.V.Walawalkar, learned Senior Counsel for the appellant and Mr. Harshad V.Shingnapurkar, learned Counsel for the respondents No. 12(3), 58, 63, 72, 89, 102, 115, 120, 131, 147, 174, 208, 212, 235, 246, 256, 263, 265, 319, 326, 330, 339, 346, 349, 369.

2. On the oral application made by Mr.Walawalkar, leave to amend is granted. Amendment shall be carried out within two weeks from today and amended slip shall be made over to the other side.

3. Admit.

4. Mr.Borkar waives service of behalf of above respondents. Call for R&P Printing is dispensed with. The appellant shall file private paper-book containing all relevant documents and serve copy in advance on the other side within one year from today, if not already filed.

(R.G.KETKAR, J.)