

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO.642 OF 2014

Shri. Swami Jagadguru Shankaracharya : Appellant

Vs.

Janba Mhadhu Kadam
deceased through legal heirs
Appa Janu Kadam & Ors.

: Respondents

Adv. Sameer Tendulkar, for the Appellant.
Mr. A. R. Patil, AGP for the State.

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.

DATE : 20TH FEBRUARY, 2024

PC. :

1. The R & P was called by this Court by order dated 1st July, 2014. However, till today R & P is not yet received.
2. Office to send reminder calling for R & P within a period of 6 weeks from today.

(KISHORE C. SANT, J.)