

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
FIRST APPEAL NO. 642 OF 2014
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3452 OF 2015

Shri Swami Jagadguru ... Applicant/Appellant
Shankaracharya

V/s.

Janba Mhadu Kadam and Ors. ... Respondents

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2744 OF 2017

Maharashtra Krishna Valley ... Applicant/Appellant
Development Corporation

V/s.

Janba Mhadu Kadam and Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Dinesh Shinde I.by Mr. Sameer Tendulkar, for the appellants.

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.

DATE : 22ND APRIL 2024.

PC:

1. Leave note is filed by learned advocate for the applicant.
2. Stand over to 21st June 2024.

(KISHORE C. SANT, J)